# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cathy Fleischer	03/18/2008
Michael Duffy	03/18/2008
Robert J. Kress	03/19/2008
John R. Hickman	03/18/2008
Aaron Wagner	03/18/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NaturalNano, Inc.
Street Address:	15 Schoen Place
City:	Pittsford
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14534

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12027402

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)899-3973

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-899-3970

Email: dmasters@bnpatentlaw.com Correspondent Name: Basch & Nickerson LLP Address Line 1: 1777 Penfield Road

Address Line 4: Penfield, NEW YORK 14526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1203 008 301 0202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane C. Basch	

**PATENT REEL: 020918 FRAME: 0872** 

500534568

Total Attachments: 5 source=ASGN#page1.tif source=ASGN#page2.tif source=ASGN#page3.tif source=ASGN#page4.tif source=ASGN#page5.tif

# PATENT APPLICATION 12/027,402 Attorney Reference 1203 008 301 0202

First Named Applicant: Cathy Fleischer
Patent Application Number: 12/027,402
Date Filed: February 7, 2008

Title: NANOCOMPOSITE METHOD OF MANUFACTURE
ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cathy Fleischer, 281 Grosvenor Road, Rochester, New York 14610, has invented certain new and useful improvements in NANOCOMPOSITE METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 7, 2008, and accorded serial number 12/027,402, and

WHEREAS, **NaturalNano**, **Inc.**, 15 Schoen Place, Pittsford, New York 14534, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

#### Cathy Fleischer

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

#### NaturalNano, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to **NaturalNano**, **Inc.**; agrees that **NaturalNano**, **Inc.** may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by **NaturalNano**, **Inc.**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of March 2008.	
_aflershe	
Cathy Fleischer	
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF Monroe ss.:	
On this	
individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.  PAUL M. LeFROIS, JR.  Notary Public, State of New York  Manner Committee of Lego 19379  Notary Adultic	
/ Typital yryupiic	

Title: NANOCOMPOSITE METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Michael Duffy, 756 Rock Beach Road, Rochester, New York 14617, has invented certain new and useful improvements in NANOCOMPOSITE METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 7, 2008, and accorded serial number 12/027,402, and

WHEREAS, **NaturalNano**, **Inc.**, 15 Schoen Place, Pittsford, New York 14534, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

## Michael Duffy

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

#### NaturalNano, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to **NaturalNano**, **Inc.**; agrees that **NaturalNano**, **Inc.** may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by **NaturalNano**, **Inc.**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
Michael Duffy
STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF Monros ss.:
On this

Title: NANOCOMPOSITE METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert J. Kress, 21 Lyncourt Park, Rochester, New York 14612, has invented certain new and useful improvements in NANOCOMPOSITE METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 7, 2008, and accorded serial number 12/027,402, and

WHEREAS, **NaturalNano**, Inc., 15 Schoen Place, Pittsford, New York 14534, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

#### Robert J. Kress

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

#### NaturalNano, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to **NaturalNano**, **Inc.**; agrees that **NaturalNano**, **Inc.** may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by **NaturalNano**, **Inc.**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my 2008.	hand and seal this 19 Robert J. Kress	_day of _ <i>MARCH</i>
STATE OF NEW YORK		
COUNTY OF MONROE ss.:		
On this day of	vn to me or proved to me e(s) is (are) subscribed to uted the same in his/her/t the individual(s), or the pe	the foregoing instrument and heir capacity(ies), and that by

CAROLYN J. HOTCHKISS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Monton County No. 01HO4814932 Commission Expires Feb 28, 2

Title: NANOCOMPOSITE METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, John R. Hickman, 1662 Koons Road, North Canton, Ohio 44720, has invented certain new and useful improvements in NANOCOMPOSITE METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 7, 2008, and accorded serial number 12/027.402, and

WHEREAS, NaturalNano, Inc., 15 Schoen Place, Pittsford, New York 14534, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

#### John R. Hickman

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

#### NaturalNano, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to **NaturalNano, Inc.**; agrees that **NaturalNano, Inc.** may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by **NaturalNano, Inc.**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>/8</u> day of <u>March</u> 2008.  John R. Hickman	1
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF Summit ss.:	
On this	ctory and at by
RAMIDRA L. GRISAK	

Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2008

RECORDED: 05/08/2008

Title: NANOCOMPOSITE METHOD OF MANUFACTURE
ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aaron Wagner, 270 Pelham Road, Rochester, New York 14610, has invented certain new and useful improvements in NANOCOMPOSITE METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 7, 2008, and accorded serial number 12/027,402, and

WHEREAS, **NaturalNano**, **Inc.**, 15 Schoen Place, Pittsford, New York 14534, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

### **Aaron Wagner**

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

#### NaturalNano, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to **NaturalNano**, **inc.**; agrees that **NaturalNano**, **inc.** may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by **NaturalNano**, **inc.**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of March 2008.  Aaron Wagner
STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF MONROE SS.:
On this